PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 020955 Frame 0434. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Assignee should be recorded as: Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alain T. Pellen	05/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	_ockheed Martin Corporation	
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12121494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9524650770

Email: docketing@fogglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Fogg & Powers LLC

Address Line 1: 5810 W. 78th Street

Address Line 2: Ste. 100

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105.014US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia M. Sisterman

Total Attachments: 6 source=00177992#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023280 FRAME: 0618 JP \$40.00 12121494

500971544

source=00177992#page2.tif		
source=00177992#page3.tif		
source=00177992#page4.tif		
source=00177992#page5.tif		
source=00177992#page6.tif		

USPTO 5/16/2008 3:21:57 PM 1/004 Fax Server

TO:SCOTT V. LUNDBERG COMPANY:10 SOUTH FIFTH STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To: Name: SCOTT V. LUNDBERG

> 10 SOUTH FIFTH STREET Company:

Fax Number: 16123324731

Voice Phone:

From: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH Name:

> Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	463.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 1273526

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Friday, May 16, 2008 3:21:38 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

REEL: 023280 FRAME: 0620

PATENT

USPTO 5/16/2008 3:21:57 PM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO:SCOTT V. LUNDBERG COMPANY:10 SOUTH FIFTH STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500541187A

MAY 16, 2008

PTAS

SCOTT V. LUNDBERG 10 SOUTH FIFTH STREET SUITE 1000 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/15/2008 REEL/FRAME: 020955/0434

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 105.014US01

ASSIGNOR:

PELLEN, ALAIN T DOC DATE: 05/05/2008

ASSIGNEE:

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

9500 GODWIN DRIVE

6801 Rockledge Drive

BUILDING 400, MAIL DROP 043

MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20110-4157 Bethesda, MD 20817

SERIAL NUMBER: 12121494 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CANCELLING NOISE RADIATED FROM A SWITCH-MODE

POWER CONVERTER

/JMS/ 9/24/09

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 5/16/2008 3:21:57 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:SCOTT V. LUNDBERG COMPANY:10 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

020955/0434 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO 5/16/2008 3:21:57 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:SCOTT V. LUNDBERG COMPANY:10 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

05/15/2008

Name Execution Date D5/05/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Street Address: 9500 Godwin Drive Internal Address: Building 400, Mail Drop 043 City: Manassas State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 20110-4157 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12121494 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)332-4731 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	ectronic Version v1 ylesheet Version v			500541187	
Name Execution Date Alain T Peilen 05/05/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Street Address: 9500 Godwin Drive Internal Address: Building 400, Mail Drop 043 City: Manassas State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 20110-4157 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12121494 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)332-4731 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Alain T Pellen 05/05/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name:	NATURE OF CONVEY	/ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
Alain T Pellen 05/05/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name:	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Street Address: 9500 Godwin Drive Internal Address: Building 400, Mail Drop 043 City: Manassas State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 20110-4157 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12121494 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)332-4731 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402			N	lame	Execution Date
Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Street Address: 9500 Godwin Drive Internal Address: Building 400, Mail Drop 043 City: Manassas State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 20110-4157 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12121494 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)332-4731 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	Alain T Pellen				05/05/2008
Street Address: 9500 Godwin Drive Internal Address: Building 400, Mail Drop 043 City: Manassas State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 20110-4157 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12121494 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)332-4731 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Internal Address: Building 400, Mail Drop 043 City: Manassas State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 20110-4157 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12121494 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)332-4731 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	Name:	Lockheed Ma	artin Cc	orporation	
City: Manassas State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 20110-4157 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12121494 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)332-4731 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	Street Address:	9500 Godwin	Drive		
City: Manassas State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 20110-4157 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12121494 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)332-4731 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	Internal Address:	Building 400,	Mail D	лор 043	
State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 20110-4157 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12121494 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)332-4731 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	City:				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12121494 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)332-4731 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402					
Application Number: 12121494 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)332-4731 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402					
Application Number: 12121494 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)332-4731 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)332-4731 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	Property Ty	/pe		Number	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	Application Number:		12121	494	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402			0.4794		
Phone: 612-332-4720 Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402		` .			
Email: docketing@fogglaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	-			нен ше тах акстры о иновессоот.	
Correspondent Name: Scott V. Lundberg Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402				ıglaw.com	
Address Line 1: 10 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402					
· ·	Address Line 2:				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105.014US01	Address Line 4:	Minneap	olis, M	IINNESOTA 55402	
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			105.014US01	

Shawna M Mack

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Signed Assignment. dtd 5-13-08 (00126048)#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment. dtd 5-13-08 (00126048)#page2.tif

05/05/2008 20:35 8425303 LOCKHEED MARTIN MS2 PAGE 21

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) or its equivalent, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR <u>Alain T. Pellen</u>, residing or having a principal place of business at <u>6801</u> Rockledge <u>Drive</u>, <u>Bethesda</u>, <u>Maryland 20817</u>, and a citizen or juristic entity of (the) <u>US</u>.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

8425303

Assignment: system and method of cancelling noise radiated from a switch-mode power converter Case Number: 105.014US01 Page 2 of 2
THOSE & OF &
ASSIGNORS:
Name: Alain T. Pellen
Signature:
Title (if applicable): STAFF ENGINEER
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 5 day of HAY, 20 08
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this day of, 20 @8 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location:
WITNESS
Name: GARBEIEUA GAILINA Signature: Bassulla Ballina
Signature: Bassulla Dallina

GABRRELLA A. GALLINA

Motory Public - State of Florida

Commission Expires Apr 27, 2010

Commission # OBG02718

PATENT

REEL: 023280 FRAME: 0625